This includes any electrical upgrades for this property outside 
of the initial budget, which are to be requested by Buyer to Seller and 
addressed through the Seller’s change order process. 

(3) Buyer understands the lumber and pre-engineered trusses costs have 
increased a total overage to date of $13,888 (Thirteen Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Eighty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars). This increased cost amount 
to be added to the Purchase Price. 

(4) New Purchase Price, including cost increases =$628,888 (Six 
Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-Eight and 
00/100 Dollars). 

(5) Buyer to deliver an updated preapproval letter to Seller within 3 
business days of full execution of this Addendum. 

Dkt. 22-14 at 1. Plaintiffs argue that in proposing this addendum, Blast asked to do 

less work for more money—removing heated floors and electrical upgrades and